

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 18/2013

THIRUVADUTHURAI ADHEENAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
appellant, list the appeal on 27th November, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)